AGENDA Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation Committee March 26, 2024 Auditorium 5:30 P.M.

A. Call to Order: Chairman Darrell Proctor

B. Invocation:

C. Roll Call: Legislative Clerk Tracy Knobloch

D. Establishment of Quorum:

E. Approval of Minutes:

F. ORDER OF BUSINESS:

TR 24-036A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONDo Pass
4-0AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A REAL ESTATE
CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF PROPERTY IN OKMULGEE,
OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Nelson Harjo Sr.

TR 24-039A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONDo Pass
4-0AUTHORIZING THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW MUSCOGEE (CREEK)NATION WELCOME CENTER FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE
(CREEK) NATION MUSEUM CULTURAL CENTER Sponsor: Galen Cloud

TR 24-040A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A LEASE
AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF TULSA ON BEHALF OF THE
MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION FOR INSTALLING AND MAINTAINING
IMPROVEMENTS TO THE PROPERTY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
NATION Sponsor: Robert Hufft; Co-Sponsor: Patrick Freeman Jr.

NCA 24-025 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE Do Pass 4-0 EXPENDITURE OF AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FISCAL RELIEF FUNDING FOR THE PURCHASE OF REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN OKMULGEE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: <u>Nelson Harjo Sr.</u> (\$270,000.00)

NCA 24-028A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE
EXPENDITURE OF AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FISCALDo PassRELIEF FUNDING RECEIVED FROM THE UNITED STATES4-0DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION MUSEUM CULTURAL CENTER TO
ESTABLISH THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION WELCOME CENTER
Sponsor: Galen Cloud (\$4,757,979.13)

G: OTHER BUSINESS:

H. ANNOUNCEMENTS:

I. BENEDICTION/ADJOURNMENT: